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CAMBODIA BSP FARE

Currency

- USD

Basic Information

- OPEN Ticket / STAND BY Ticket Issue - Not permitted

- SOTO Permitted

- Tickets with reverse order are not available

- Passport Validity period should be longer than 6months

- Date change only allowed same booking class or higher booking class
- Tax are excluded from all fares

- When making a reservation, please input APIS info

- Please fill in a reserved passanger contact information or email address

Fare Combination

- Avaialble for all fare to be combined

TOUR CODE

- None (Issuing as SHOWN)

Minimum/Maximum Stay

- Minimum Stay: 1D // Maximum Stay: 12M

Advance seat request

- Advance seat request is not available except for the exit seat, front seat
- make a request via Telegram or e-mail [booking@skyangkorair.com] with certain amount of fees

Sales Commission

- 0%

- AUTO TL

TKTL - Check final TL written in PNR [TL time is base on PEK time]
- The ticket must be issued wihtin two hours on the same day of departure, otherwise the ticket will be canceled automatically
Ticketing - Issuing BSP ticket is available via GDS[1E/1B/1S/1F], Issuing ticket is only availalble when auto-priced

- Cash/Credit Card ticketing is available

Mandatory requirement

- APIS Info and Passenger information, E-mail must be inserted (30SI contact information & email address are needed)
Contact point: Ex) 30SI ZA CTCM/821234567989-1.1
Email Address: Ex) 30SI ZA CTCE/ABCD//SKYANGKORAIR.COM-1.1

- There should be no space in the spelling, even if there is a space in the name of the passport

Surname
- If the passenger has one letter Surname, you should put the Surname twice
ex) Y/TEST -> YY/TEST

Name rules - If the passenger has no Surname, you should put the Full Name twice

ex) TEST -> TEST/TEST

* Check-in is not allowed, if who is not follow above rules

- Corrections of spellings of Last name or First Name only allowed 3characters: USD $20

- If the corrections of spellings of Last name or First Name more than 3 characters, the ticket must be issued again
Change fee will be charged as OD TAX (Difference in TAX will be charged) / TOURCODE: 24ZASPLCHG

- In other cases, re-purchase after refund

- Changeable case (Less than 4 Spelling)O
1) Whether the pronunciation is similar or not
2) Allow no more than 3 characters only if APIS matches completely for character missing/exceeding
3) Allow if the order of the characters has changed

Spell Change X

- Change Fee Exemptions O
1) Change the order of simple English surname and given name without correcting spelling
2) Legal name change (marriage, citizenship acquisition, renaming, dual nationality, conditions for attaching evidence, etc.) O
3) Missing middle name (no character limit. However, missing Last Name and First Name are not applicable)
4) Change gender (SKY/ANGKOR MR -> SKY/ANGKOR MS) 0O

- Otherwise, reissue after refund 0O

- Name and information cannot be changed to another passenger after ticketing

- ADM may be applied for spell changes that do not comply with the above allowances/exemptions. 0

- Changes for the date and Re-issue can be done at the same time

- Change Penalties : OD TAX CODE

- Not able to change to lower booking class

Re-Issue

- Not allowed to change the flight route
- TAX collected on original ticeket will be processed as 'PAID’ (If Increase then additional fees will be charged)
- Penalties based on each Fare type will be applied (Per segment)

No show penalty

- Reissue or Refund within 12 hours of departure, no-show fees will be applied
- No-Show Penalty applied per sector (All Booking CLS)

- No-Show Penalty will be separate fees from Date change fees and Refund fee
- Re-Issue No-Show Penalty : OD TAX CODE

Ticket Validity

SKY ANGKOR AIRLINES Co., Ltd.

- All unused tickets: 364 days from the date of issuance
- Partial unused ticket: 364 days after using first sector

5th Floor No.1679 Russian Boulevard Phum Tangoun 2 Sangkat Kakab 1 Khan Por Senchey Phnom Penh

Tel: +855 23 217 130

+855 23 234 567

E-mail: zasales@skyangkorair.com www. skyangkorair.com
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Refund & VOID Regulations

- If the ticket refund is not permmited, YQ and YR cannot be refunded

- Segment must not use after refund and VOID

- VOID not permitted within 12 hours before departure after ticket issued (No-Show policy also applies to VOID)
- Penalty will be based on each booking class (Per Segment)

- If sum of the refund fees is larger than the fare, should be refunded after deducting from YQ, YR TAX

- Child Penalty fees will be 75% of Adults, Infant: Penalty not applicable

- Partial refund : OW Fare will be exempted

CHD

DOB & APIS Info needs to be input in SSR / For CHD, 3CHLD/01JAN25-1.1 input in the system is mandatory
Age above 24months below 12years old
(In the case of a round trip, based on the departure date from the initial point of departure.)

1) Age between 5 - 11 years old must be accompanied by adult of 16 years or above

2) Age between 24months - 4 years old must be accompanied by adult of 18 years or above

3) 75% of Adult Fare

INF

Age below 24months, Applicable to departure date
DOB & APIS Info in SSR is needed before issueing the tickets

INF not occupying the seat(INF), INF occupying the seat(INS) : Age below 24months of initial issuance based on departure date
1) Must be accompanied by adults of Age18 or abovel

2) INS Fare : Same as CHD Fare
3) Only 1INF is allowed per adult
4) Allowed to board after 14 days of born

Cabin Baggage

- 1pc 7kg
- Each length for A(Height) 55cm, B(Depth) 20cm, C(Width) 40cm / 20Inch will be allowed
- If cabin baggage exceed the ZA allowance then it will be charged as checked baggage

Checked Baggage

- 2pcs 30kg or 2pcs 40kg/ depends on booking class

- 1pc should not be more than 30kg

- Total length of dimensions should be up to 158cm / 62Inch

- The weight of Golf, Musical instruments should be included as checked bagage allowance weight

Extra Checked Baggage

- USD $10 per 1kg
- For any additional baggage apart from the baggage allowance
1st pc Additional : USD $100
2nd pcs Additional : USD $150
Exceeding baggage should not be more than 15kg per pc
- OVER SIZE: USD $100 (Total dimensions above 159~203cm, will be considered as OVER SIZE BAGGAGE)
- Excessive baggage will be charged only at the airport not in advance
- The weight of golf baggage and musical instruments are included as a checked baagege

umMm

- not provided

WCHR, AVIH, CBBG

- WCHR, PETC, CBBG: Need to apply for the application 48hours before departure [booking@skyangkorair.com]
1) WCHR
1. Send WCHR request by e-mail 48 hours before departure with relevant document
2. $30 per OW will be charged when applying at the airport

2) PETC, CBBG
1. PETC: USD $190 per Animal per OW (Maximum 1pet per passenger when pet is below 7Kg including the weight of cage)
2. AVIH: depends on Aircraft type
3. CBBG: Applied as Adult fare(APT Tax Excluded) / 'B Class' fare is applied when purchased at the airport
Please insert Passenger name + (instrument name) in the system
Ex) KIM/TESTCELLO
- When changed itinerary, need to re-apply 48hours before departure

Pregnant women

- 32weeks ~ 34weeks: Need to sign for the pledge and provide supporting documents
(Medical Certificate written within 7days, original copy of doctor's note)
- 35weeks or above: Not permitted to board (Multiple gestation: Not permitted if above 33weeks)

Group Request

- booking@skyangkorair.com / zasales@skyangkorair.com
- Minimum GV8 or above

Waiver Code

- [WVR CODE]
25ZASPLCHG - SPL CHANGE
250204ZA672X - FLIGHT CANCEL
250204ZA672D - FLGHT DELAY
25INVOLDOC1 - DEATH
25INVOLDOC2 - DISEASE / INJURY
250204ZASYSX - SYSTEM ERROR

SKY ANGKOR AIRLINES Co., Ltd.

% All fares can be changed without prior notice, so please check with AUTO-PRICING before issuing the tickets

5th Floor No.1679 Russian Boulevard Phum Tangoun 2 Sangkat Kakab 1 Khan Por Senchey Phnom Penh

Tel: +855 23 217 130 +855 23 234 567

E-mail: zasales@skyangkorair.com www. skyangkorair.com
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- 13FEB2025~250CT2025 (Applicable for Date of Issue)
- 30MAR2025~250CT2025 (Applicable for departure date)
- PNH-BKK V.V A320 [3 DAILY]
W 30MAR2025 ~ 250CT2025
ZA672 PNH-BKK 07:55 / 09:10 ZA674 PNH-BKK 12:25 / 13:40 ZA678 PNH-BKK 17:55 / 19:10
ZA673 BKK-PNH 10:10 / 11:25 ZA675 BKK-PNH 14:40 / 15:55 ZA679 BKK-PNH 20:10 / 21:25

Validity of Fare

Route Applicable

Refund (USD) Date Change (USD)
BAGGAGE
ROUTE SEGMENT  OW/RT CLASS NojShow NojShow
12 hours (Within 12 hours 12 hours (Within 12 hours ALLOWANCE
Before Departure Before Departure
of Departure) of Departure)
PNH-BKK $11.00
ow
BKK-PNH H $16.00
PNH-BKK V.V RT $32.00
PNH-BKK $21.00
ow
BKK-PNH o $30.00 30kg/2pcs
PNH-BKK V.V RT $60.00 Not allowed
Infant: Checked B 1pc/10k
PNH-BKK $27.00 (YQ/YR Taxes Non-Refundable) nfant: Checked Baggage 1pc/10kg
ow (may add one of foldable pram or
BKK-PNH A $35.00 baby car seat)
PNH-BKK V.V RT $70.00
PNH-BKK $35.00
ow
BKK-PNH \' $40.00
PNH-BKK V.V RT $80.00
PNH-BKK $41.00
ow
BKK-PNH F $47.00
PNH-BKK V.V RT $94.00
PNH-BKK $46.00
ow
BKK-PNH Q $56.00 ow ow
PNH-BKK V.V RT $112.00 30 80
PNH-BKK ow $52.00 RT RT
BKK-PNH R $65.00 OW X 2 OW X 2
PNH-BKK V.V RT $130.00
PNH-BKK $57.00
ow
BKK-PNH L $73.00 ow
PNHBKK PNH-BKK V.V RT $146.00 30
Free of Charge
\'AY PNH-BKK $68.00
ow RT
BKK-PNH S $84.00 OW X 2
PNH-BKK V.V RT $168.00
PNH-BKK $75.00 40kg/2pcs
ow
BKK-PNH M $97.00
PNH-BKK V.V RT $194.00
PNH-BKK $84.00 Infant: 10kg/1pc
BKK-PNH ow K $115.00 ow ow (Checked Baggage)
PNH-BKK V.V RT $230.00 20 70 (may add one of foldable pram or
baby car seat)
PNH-BKK ow $103.00 RT RT
BKK-PNH N $136.00 OW X 2 OW X 2
PNH-BKK V.V RT $272.00
PNH-BKK $130.00
ow
BKK-PNH E $165.00
PNH-BKK V.V RT $330.00
PNH-BKK $160.00
ow
BKK-PNH B $195.00
PNH-BKK V.V RT $390.00
PNH-BKK ow $210.00
BKK-PNH P $220.00 ow ow
PNH-BKK V.V RT $440.00 10 60
PNH-BKK ow $250.00 RT RT
BKK-PNH Y $260.00 OW X 2 OW X 2
PNH-BKK V.V RT $520.00

SKY ANGKOR AIRLINES Co., Ltd.

5th Floor No0.1679 Russian Boulevard Phum Tangoun 2 Sangkat Kakab 1 Khan Por Senchey Phnom Penh




